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ORDINANCE

No. 93-7

AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF APALACHICOLA
ADOPTING THE 1993-94 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

»

Be it enacted by the peOQlelof the City of Apalachicola,
Florida:

That this Ordinance be published in the November 11, 1993
issue of the Apalachicpla Times, and a public hearing by the City
Commission for the first reading of this Ordinance will be held
on September 14, 193, at 6:00 P.M., in the Citvy Commission Meet-
ing Room.

Furthermore, that the estimate upon which said budget for
the 93-94 Fiscal Year is based, is on file for inspection by the
public at the Office of the City Clerk. The millage rate being
set at 8.2914 which is 12.75% above the current Rolled-Back Rate
of 7.3539. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its
becoming an Ordinance as provided by the City Charter of the City
of Apalachicola, Florida.

This Ordinance was read and adopted on motion by Commis-

sioner FRYE . seconded by Commissioner
ELLIOTT this léth ‘day of November, 1993, Motion
carried.

Voting Aye: FRYE, LOWE, HILL, ELLIOTT, MAYOR HOWELL
Voting Nay: NONE

CITY OF APALACHICOLA

R {8 fowelf

Robert L. Howell, Mayor

ATTEST:

B\ o G - o

Betty %ﬁ?lor—qﬁbb, City Clerk
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CITY OF APALACHICOLA

FY 1993-94 BUDGET

MILLAGE - B.2914

Q1 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

105 Community Center
EEVENUE ;

Farks ——— e e
Administration ~——— e
Engineering ——~——me— ————

Total Community Center Anticipated Revenue —-

EXFENDITURES:

Pk e e
Administration ———— e
Engineering —————mw- e e

Total Community Center Anticipated Expenses -

110 Eev01ving Loan Fund

FEVENUE :

Frogram Income ————— e
Miscellaneous ————— e

Total Revolving Loan Anticipated Revenue —--—-

EXPENDITURES:

Program Recipient ————emmmmmm
FY Reserve —————omome e

Tmtal.Eevolving Loan Anticipated Expensag ——-

90, 000
10,000
10,000

110,000

90, 000
10,000
10,000

110,000




CITY OF AFARLACHICOLA
FY 1993-934 BUDGET

MILLAGE - B.2214

Q0  GENERAL FUND

EEVENUE :

Z11001 - Ad Valorem TaxXes ————ree e s s s — e 235, 000
312001 - 1/2 Cent Salss Taw ———e—m s e e s o e £5,623
212002 - Maobile Home License Taw ———————————————w- H0O0
B312003 = Alcocholic Beverage License Tax ———e————— - 1,000
213108 - Florida FPower Franchisg —————e—— e e e &0, 000
313200 — 8t. Joe T 2 T Franchise e 16,000
312400 - Amerigas Franchise ——————————————————=—— 15,000
213401 - Everready Has Franchise ——————————————— 1,000
213800 ~ Multivision Cable TV Franchisg ————ee——e— 4,000
314100 ~ Florida Power Utility Tax —————————e——e—— &8, 000
321001 - Occupaticonal License Tayx ———————————————— 1+, 000
BEZO01 - Building Permit Feeg ———— s 10,000
35110 — Qigarette Tax ———————— e e e e e 16,3546
335120 - State Revenue Sharing ——————————————esme—— B85, 059
342200 — CZounty Fire Protection ————————————em— e 16,000
250001 - Fine & Forfeitures ——m———r—————————————— 1,000
ZEUN00 — Miscellaneous —— s et o e 15, 000
364100 - Cemetery Lots % Openings ——————————————— 15,000
381001 —~ Administration - Enterprisse Fund ——————— 110,000

Dther Eevenup ————rm————— s e s e 28, 250

Total Gensral Fund Anticipated Revenue ——————————— 784,678




CITY OF AFALACHICOLA
FY 1923--94 BUDGET

MILLASE RATE ~ 8.2314 (1/2 MILL INCREASE?

EY 1253-94 BUDGET - 1,568,228

REVEMNUE =
Feneral Fund —~————r—m e 780,678
Enterprise Fund -——=——————r—w——— &41,900
Special Revenus Fund ——————————- 145,650
TOTAL ANMTICIPATED REVENUE —————- 1,568,728
EXFEMDITURES:
General Fund ———————- e 780,678
Enterprise Fund -—————emmeoe————— G4l , 200
Special Eevenpue Fund —————————o T 145,650

TOTAL ANTICIFPATED EXFENSES —~———— 1,568,226




CITY OF APALACHICOLA
129534 BUDGET

MILLAGE ~ B.2214

00 SENERAL FUND
EXFPEMDITURES:
510 General UGovernment Dperations
130 — Building Inspector ——————————— e e 10,000
120 ~ Salaries _ —— T e s 111,000
210 - Bacial Becurity ———em s s o 8,800
220 - Retirement —————————r o e e 139,500
230~ GEroup INSUranoe e e e 22,500
240 ~ Worker's Compensation Insurance ———————————- 10,000
310 ~ Frofessional % Legal —————————=——————mmem———— 15, 000
320 - Auditing Services —--esssmos s e 10, 000
34d — Genior Citizens ———— = e 2,640
345 - Apalachee Electronics ——————=———rm— s e e 1,800
FO0 = Travel s e e e e e e £00
410 — Zommunicationg — s o e e 2,300
430 ~ Utilities ——————m—mmrr e e e e e 2,500
440 — Rental ——————rmm o 500
450 - Liability Insurance ——————————————————————— 13,000
451 — Froperty Insurance ————————m— oo s 8,000
452 - Bonding Insurance Fremium —-——=———————m—m———— 200
460 - Repairs & Maintenance ---—————————————————- 1,000
480 — Advertising —— e ——— e 2,000
420 - Miscellaneous ————r—r———w————— e £, 000
495 — Petty Dash ——— e e 1,000
S20 — Supplies — e e e e g8, 000 ;
T4 =~ DUEs & FEEE = e e 4,000 :
Animal Contrzl Authority ———————————— 2,500
Capital Dutlay -~ e e 2,000
Res@rve ——— e e e e e e e e 15,063

Tztal General Government Operations Expenditures — 290,803




CITY OF APALACHICOLA
FY 1993-94 BUDGET

' MILLAGE - 8.2914

00 BENERAL FUND

EXPENDITURES {-on’td:

521 Falice Department

120 — Salarieg ——————— oo T T TR 105,900
210 — saocial Security ——————m———m e e 8,000
70 - Retirement ——————memm—e— T T s e 29,000
230 — Group Insurafoe ——————-—mTTT T oo 16,500
240 — Worker'’s Compensation Insurance ———-— 7T 3,000
410 - Communications —————————s oo — o e e 1,500
460 - Repairs, Parts, % Maintenance —————————————~ 4,000
463 - Tires % Tubes ———————————————m——m——— e 1,000
B0 — MigrBllAR@OUS s s e e e e e e — 1,000
570 -~ Supplies —=—————— s oo o T e T T 1,000
521 - Gas, 0il, % Grease ————————————TTTTTTToTTTos 4,000

Capital OQutlay ————wrm——————s———— s — = 5,000
Total Folice Department Expenditures ————————————~ 179,000

522 Fire Department

130 —- Volunteer Compensation ———m—————————>w—77= 3,900
410 - Communicationg ————————so o m—— s o 5,000
130 — Utilities ~————————m———— e 1,000
460 - Repairs, Farts, % Maintenance ————————=——— 2,000
490 - Miscellaneous ————m—=—mmm o e S00
51 - fGas, Dil, & Greasg —————————ooTTTTm T T TT T 200
00 - Capital Outlay ————————wmes——— e s e 16,200

Total Fire Department Expenditures ——-——————————- 28,400




TITY OF APALACHICOLA
FY 1993-94 BUDGET

' MILLAGE — 8.2914

00 GENERAL FUND

EXFENDITURES fcon’t):

530 Cemetery/Gardens

230 -
240 -
G430 -
410 ~
40 —
6O -
463 -

Twtal

-

Salaries ————mm T T e T 28,000
Social Security —————————T oo o T oo oo T 2,200
Fetlrement e mmm o e e e T T 5,000
Group Insurance —————sTse T T T T oo o oo T &, 000
Worker’s Compensation Insurance ———————777"777 1,300
Utilitieg —————m———m————m————— oo T T Too
Communications —————————————— oo T T T T T T 200
Fental ———— - e e e 100
- Repairs, Parts, % Maintenance ——-——7""777"TTT 3,000
Tires % Tubes ——————————=mem—— T T £30
Supplies ——————s——— oo oo e T T T 2,300
Gas, 0il, % Grease ——————w—"T"oT"TTTToTTTTTTTTT 1,000
S0, 250

Cemetery/Gardens Expenditures —————————=oooT

treet Department
Salaries ———m——m— o e e 2,500
Social Security ————————r———— s e 7,500
Fetirement —————————————— e e 16,300
Group IASUFANCE m——m—— e e s e 16,500
Worker’s Compensation Insurance ————————~~—~ 3,000
Communicationsg —emm—— s e e e e e e =00

- Utilitieg ———————m— e e e e 30,000
Y = 200
Fepairs, Farts, % Maintenance ———————=~777—— 10,000
Tires & Tubes ——==———————————oom oo T 1,000
Supplies =r-————r———s— oo oo mo oo 8,000
Gas, 0il, % Grease —————ww—wr—————smm o m e 9,000
Capital Outlay ——=w———————————m— o -—-— 11,000

Street Department Expenditures ———————m——77— 205,500




CITY OF APALACHICOLA
FY 1993-94 BUDGET

MILLAGE -~ 8.2914

00 GENERAL FUND

EXFENDITURES fcon®t):

271 Library

343 - Library Boarg ——— s e e 10, 000
430 — Utilitieg ——mm e e e e i e e e e e e 1,500
490 — Miscellanemus = e e e s 200
Total Library Expenditures ——————————————————— e 12,000
372 Recreation

3242 - REecreational Board ——————r———————m— e 132,425
43230 — Utilities —————— e e e e e 1,200
4390 - Miscellangemusg ———m e s e e e e i 100
Total Recreation Expenditures ————————————————————— 14,725

Total General Fund Anticipated Expenditres ————————— 780,678




CITY OF APALACHICOLA
FY 1993-94 BUDGET

MILLAGE - 8.2914

ENTERFRISE FUND

411 Water and Sswer Fund

REEVENUE z

ZZ0001 - Water
3432600 — Water
5343601 —~ Water
243610 — Sewer
393ZELE — Sewer

JEQOC1I — Water

Water
Water
Sewer

Total Water and Sewer Fund

Deposits —————=——— T T T T T T T
System Revenue ———————-——-TTTTTTs
Taps ——m———————T T e
System Revenue —————————womoooem oo
Taps ———————"— "= "o o oo
% Sewer Miscellaneous ——————————-

Deposits ——————me 13,000
Department -———————- 360,500
Department ——————— =03,500

Anticipated Revenue ———-

13,000
300,000
10,000
204, 000
O, OO0
1,000

y b

583, 000
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CITY OF APALACHICODLA

04 ENTERPRISE FUND (<

FY 19393-94 BUDGET

MILLAGE ~ 8.2914

on’E)

o33 Water Department

EXFENDITURES:

120 -
210 -

BRO -

A

230 -
240 -
320 -
400 -
410 -
430 -
450 —
451 -~
456 —
460 —
00 -
920 -

a2l

581 -
E41 -

Total

Salaries ——————
Social Security
Fetirement ————
Group Insurance
Worker’s Lompen
Auditing Servic
Travel ———————
Communications
Utilities —————
Liability Insur
Froperty Insura
Bond Sinking &
Fepairs, Farts,
Miscellaneous -
Supplies ——————
Gas, 0il, % Gre
Administration
Capital Outlay

Water Departmen

sation Insurance ——————————mme
I e e e e i s —

ARGE  — e e e e e
MITE e e e T e e T e e
Fesgrve —r——————————w=m——————————
% Maintenante —————emom—mmm——

AsE —— o T e e e e e e

t Ewpenditures ——m————————mmmm—

80, 000
£,000
14,000
10,000
3,000
2,000
300
1,000
24,000
9,000
Z,000
24,200
10,000
1,000
30,000
3,000
110,000
4,000
330,800
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CITY OF AaFPAL. ACHICOLA
£y 1993-94 BUDGET

' MILLAGSE - B.2314

04 ENTERFRISE FUND (con't)

ch

35 Sewer Department

EXFENDITURES:

120 -
10 -

220
230 -
240 -
220 -
400 -
1 -~
430 -
G440 -
450 -
451 -
456 —
460 -
490 -
920 -
521 -

£41

Tmtal

Total

Tatal

Galarles ——— e e e
Sacial Security we——emm—— e e
Fetirement ————r————r—~———m—m e
Group Insurance —————mememe s T e
Warker?’s Compensation Insurance ———————————~~
Auditing Services —————————— - T T T T
Travel ————————————— T e e e e
Communicationg ———ww———w——————— o e
Utilities ————————————————————— o T
Fental —————————————— -~ m e e
Liability Insurance ——————————=omom o
Froperty Insurance —————————-—o=oroooom oo
Bond Sinking % Reserve —————————w—-——omm o oo
Fepairs, Parts, % Maintenance ———————w———"7"—~
Miscellaneous ——————————smo oo e s e e
Supplies ~—rm————=— e e
Gas, 0il, % Grease ——————————--o——oo T T T
Capital Outlay —————————=—————-— oo e e

Sewer Department Expenditures --————————————-

Deposit Fund Expenditures (Trust Account) ———

Water % Sewer Fund Anticipated Expenditures -

B8O, 000
€, 000
14,000
10,000
5,000
2,000
200
1,500
3,900
100
5,000
z,000
22,300
6,000
1,000
24,000
3,000
3,000
239.200
13,000
=83, 000




ZITY OF APALACHICOLA
FY 1993-94 BUDGET

: MILLAGE - 8.23914

04 ENTERPRIGE FUNMD C=opn’td

470 — Becipio Creek Mooring Basin

REVENUE #
BED.OO0 —- Miscellaneoug ———————r———— o e e 00
I36Z.001 ~ Mooring Ragin ———————m oo s m 23,000

AEZ. 004 - OFffice Renfal ——————sm— e e e 8,250

Total Scipic Creek Mooring Basin Anticipated Fevenue- 31,350

o937 MANAGEMENT EXFPENDITURES:

120 ~ Salarigs ———————————— e 10,300
210 - Social Security ————— e 800
220 - Retirement ————————— - s e 1,800
320 - Water, Sewer, % Garbage Service ————————emmm—ee 3,500
E20 -~ Group Insurance ———semmeem s e e 1,300
430 ~ Utilities - e e o 3,850
454 - Liability Insurance —————————————— o &, 000
455 - FProperty Insurance —————————————— oo — — — 2,000
460 - Repairs, Parts, % Maintenance ————————————————- 4,300
430 - Miscellaneous ————————=ere s 100
920 - Bupplies —=r—smm e 1,000

2

Total Scipio Creek Mooring Basin Anticipated Expense— 31,530




CITY OF apALACHICOLA

FY 1993-94 BUDGET

' MILLAGE — 8.2914

04 ENTERFEISE FUND (gon’t)

422 Sixth Street Lodge

EEVENUE z

3E0.000 — Migscellan8ous —e——e— o e s e 18]
362,002 — Rental ——erm e e e 9,000
Total Siwth Street Lodge Anticipated Revenue ————-—- 9,050

554 HOUSING MANAGEMENT EXPENDITURES:

320 - Water, Sewer, % Garbage Service ————————————- 350
430 - Utilites —————wmwme e e e — 250
450 -~ Liability Insurance ————=mr———————————smo oo 1,000
451 - Property Insurance —————————memo oo oo o 1,000
460 ~ Fepairs, Parts, % Maintenance ————————————m— 32,000
490 - Miscellaneous ————— s s e s 400
571 — Heating Fugl ————————me—mes e m e 2,450

Total Sixth Street Lodge Anticipated Expenses —————— 9,050




CITY OF APALACHICOLA
FY 1993-94 BUDGET

' MILLAGE - g.2914

04 ENTERPRISE FUND Ccen'td

123 BRattery Park Marina .

EEVENUE :
Moring ——— === e e e e e 18,000
Miscel laneoug — o i o e o e e e — 300

Total Battery Park Marina Anticipated Revenue 18,300

EXFENDITURES:
120 — Salaries —=wm—cme—————— e — 1,200
210 - Social Security —————m—————————m e 100
220 ~ Retirement ——————mm——m o 250
230 ~ Broup Insurance —————— oo o s ——— e 1,500
430 — Utilities === e e e 4,000
460 - Fepairs, Parts, % Maintenance ————-———- 5,000
4390 — Miscellaneous ——————————————— e 2,000
450 — Liability Insurancg ———————————=——————— 1,000
451 — Property Insurance ——————————mmommm e 1,000
Fesarve ——— e e e e e 2,250

Total Battery Fark Marina Anticipated Expenses 18,300




